Ref: G/ONB/NC-02/2024

STANDARD FORM
for

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY OF BID EVALUATION
REPORT |



Executive Summary of Bid Evaluation Report
Project Title: Provision of Security services for NAMCOR for a period of three (3) years.
Reference number of procurement: NCS/ONB/NC-02/2024

1. Scope of Contract
An Open National Bid was issued by NAMCOR to prospective Nambian bidders for the
appointment of Security services for NAMCOR for a period of three (3) years.

2. Procurement method used: Open National Bid
3. Date of Invitation of Bids: Monday, 22 April 2024
4. Closing date for submission of bids: Tuesday,4 June 2024 at 11h15
5. Date and place of opening of bids :Tuesday,4 June 2024 at 11h15
6. Number of bids received by closing date: 18
7. Responsiveness of bids: 12
NO. | Bidder’ s Name Pricing at Bid | Responsive | Reasons why bid is not responsive
Opening N$ or not
responsive
(Yes/ No)
1. Onamagongd NO submitted expired ECC
Trading (10/03/2024)
Enterprises CRAN not submitted, only
SATCOM
2 Rubicon Security YES
services,
3 Crown Security NO No gun registrations submitted
e}
4 Reho NO Submitted expired ECC
21 lirading cc (08/05/2024)




Bona fide from NAMPOL not
attached

Bertha Security

Services cc

¥YES

Chief Nangolo
Security Services

(A

YES

Extra Defense
protection

Services cc

YES

Namibia
Protection

Services

YES

Nelito Investment

cc

NO

Bank confirmation letter and
statement attached has no name

and account number are different.

OMLE security

Services cc

YES

11

Onyeka
Protection

Services

NO

Failed the financial criteria, does
not meet 2 months working

capital.

12

PIS services cc

YES

13

SADEC
Protection

Services cc

YES

Shield Force

Services

YES




15 | Shikuvule YES )
Security Services
ce

16 | Six Thousand YES
Security Services

17 | Tripple One YES
Investment cc

18 | Windhoek YES
Security Services
cc

L

8.Price comparison for bids that are substantially responsive:

Name A. Price at Bid Opening | B. Bid Price after | C. price after D. Price after Rank
N§ corrections Adjustments N§ Margin of
Preference [If
applicable]
Bertha N$ 7 693 444.80 N$6,689,952.00 | N$6,689,952.00 | N$6,288,554.88 | 4
Security
Services cc
Chief N$7634 736.00 N$7634 736.00 | N$7634 736.00 | N§7,176,651.84 | 9
Nangolo
Security
Services
Extra N$22,544,370.00 N$19,603,800.00 | N$19,603,800.00 | N$18,427,572.00 | 12
Defense
protection
Services cc




Namibia

Protection

Services

N$8,508,643.92

N$7,398,820.80

N$7,398,820.80

N$6,954,891.55

OMLE
security

Services cc

N$6,966,648.00

N$6,966,648.00

N$6,966,648.00

N$6,548,649.12

PIS

services cc

N$7,913,376.00

N$7,913,376.00

N$7,913,376.00

N$7,438,573.44

11

SADEC
Protection

Services cc

N$8,783,424.00

N$7,637,760.00

N$7,637,760.00

N$7,179,494.40

Shield
Force

Services

N$6,622,344.00

N$5,758,560.00

N$5,758,560.00

N$5,413,046.40

Shikuvule
Security

Services cc

N$ 8085420.00

N$7,198,200.00

N$7,198,200.00

N$6,766,308.00

Six
Thousand
Security

Services

N$6,659,496.00

N$6,659,496.00

N$6,659,496.00

N$6,259,926.24

Tripple
One
Investment

ccC

N$8,162,175.60

N$7,097,544.00

N$7,097,544.00

N$6,671,691.36

Windhoek
Security

Services

N$6,985,504.80

N$6,074,352.00

N$6,074,352.00

N$5,709,890.88




Rubicon

Security

services

N$ 13,318,852.50 | N§ 13,
318,852.50

N§$ 13,
318,852.50

N$ 12919
286.93

8. Best Evaluated Bid:

Approved by

e Shield Force Services

.
.

Date 7.2/6% /ZQQ(-f

Mr. Mtunideni Ndafyaalako

Chairperson: Procurement Committee



